



**WASHINGTON COUNTY DIVISION OF ENGINEERING  
 BID TABULATION  
 BROADFORDING ROAD SIDEWALK REPAIR 2024**

**BIDS RECEIVED: Tuesday, July 9, 2024  
 2:00 P.M.  
 Hagerstown, MD 21740**

**Length of Contract: 30 Calendar Days**

Unit No.	Item	Unit	Approx. Quantity	SFMS, LLC 10319 Westlake Drive, Suite 177 Bethesda, MD 20817		D.I.R Construction, Inc. 9698 Maryland Ave Laurel, MD 20723		INL Construction, LLC 7406 Garrison Rd Manassas, VA 20111		North Construction, Inc. 42848 Rectors Chase Way Ashburn, VA 20148	
				Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
101	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
102	Maintenance of Traffic	LS	1	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
103	Construction Stakeout	LS	1	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
201	Unclassified Excavation	CY	5	\$ 78.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
202	Full Depth Saw Cuts	LF	55	\$ 0.50	\$ 27.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 220.00
203	Removal of Existing Pavement, Sidewalk and Paved Ditches	CY	5	\$ 433.00	\$ 2,165.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 300.00
204	Removal of Existing Curb or Combination Curb and Gutter	LF	45	\$ 23.00	\$ 1,035.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,125.00
301	Selected Backfill Using AASHTO No.57 Aggregate	CY	5	\$ 96.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00
501	Hot Mix Asphalt Superpave 198.0mm Base	Ton	10	\$ 352.00	\$ 3,520.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00
502	Hot Mix Asphalt Superpave 9.5mm Surface	Ton	5	\$ 352.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00
503	8 Inch Graded Aggregate Base Course	SY	15	\$ 40.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 225.00
601	5 Inch Concrete Sidewalk and Sidewalk Ramps	SF	165	\$ 9.50	\$ 1,567.50	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 8,250.00
602	Standard Type D Curb 6 Inch x 14 Inch and Depressed Curb	LF	45	\$ 31.00	\$ 1,395.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,600.00
603	Detectable Warning Surface	SF	50	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 3,900.00
701	Placing Furnished Topsoil, 4 Inch Depth	SY	25	\$ 16.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 625.00
702	Turfgrass Establishment	SY	25	\$ 10.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00
					\$ 19,640.00		\$ 27,355.00		\$ 51,060.00		\$ 67,995.00

**CORRECTED MATH  
 ERROR**